
FINAL SCORE

Howard 3

N.C. Central 2

October 10, 2025 • Durham, NC

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
Howard vs N.C. Central

October 10, 2025 at Durham, NC

Howard -- 3
Attack Serve Block

## Howard S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
9 McKinnon,Rya 5 18 7 51 .216 1 0 2 2 12 0 0 0 0 18
18 Jethroe,Zenai 5 14 4 25 .400 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 15.5
8 Buckner,Aziah 5 8 5 42 .071 0 2 0 0 12 5 0 0 0 15
15 Robinson,Kaitlynn 5 5 1 8 .500 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 7
5 James,Alexys 5 4 6 21 -0.095 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 4
13 Reeves,Leah 5 3 1 5 .400 49 1 0 0 12 0 1 1 0 4.5
33 Wright,Kennedi 3 3 3 10 .000 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
1 McGinest,Halie 5 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Simpson,Claire 5 0 0 4 .000 0 2 1 1 17 0 0 0 0 2
12 Shelton,Camryn 5 0 1 3 -0.333 0 4 3 0 11 0 0 0 0 4
20 Allen,Gabby 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Howard,Corinne 2 0 0 3 .000 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 55 28 172 .157 50 11 9 4 76 8 2 2 0 75

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 9 SIDEOUT PCT: 56.1% POINT SCORING PCT: 51.4%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 12 8 35 .114
2 11 5 32 .188
3 12 8 51 .078
4 14 4 31 .323
5 6 3 23 .130

GAME SCORES 1 2 3 4 5
Howard (3) 23 25 24 25 15
N.C. Central (2) 25 18 26 18 10

N.C. Central -- 2
Attack Serve Block

## N.C. Central S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
13 Harper,Kamren 5 20 18 76 .026 0 0 0 1 14 1 0 0 0 21
14 Searcy,Makenzi 5 9 6 33 .091 2 0 0 1 8 1 0 0 0 10
1 Beaty,Leanna 5 8 4 23 .174 2 2 2 0 3 1 0 2 0 11
12 Rouse,Allyson 5 7 2 14 .357 0 2 4 0 3 2 0 1 0 11
10 Little,Tayah 3 5 0 7 .714 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
15 Cripa Nasser,Manuel 5 3 1 8 .250 38 0 3 0 11 1 0 2 0 4
21 Mason,Jenelle 3 3 2 14 .071 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
35 Felix-Baeza,Gabriel 5 1 0 3 .333 6 0 0 6 10 0 0 0 0 1
3 Joldic,Neira 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 20 0 0 0 0 0
5 Johnson,Amarah 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Campbell,Summer 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Gibbons,Hailey 5 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 56 33 179 .128 48 4 11 11 74 7 0 5 0 67

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 7 SIDEOUT PCT: 48.6% POINT SCORING PCT: 43.9%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 12 7 36 .139
2 12 9 35 .086
3 16 9 55 .127
4 10 4 28 .214
5 6 4 25 .080

Site: McDougald-McLendon Arena (Durham, NC)
Date:10/10/2025 - Attendance: 101 - Time: 2:36
Referees: Robert Boggs; Leann Madtes; Lee Marks; Alexander Rodin;



Howard at North Carolina Central
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Howard vs N.C. Central (10/10/2025 at Durham, NC)

Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
N.C. Central starters: Beaty,Leanna; Rouse,Allyson; Harper,Kamren; Searcy,Makenzi; Cripa Nasser,Manuela;
Mason,Jenelle; Felix-Baeza,Gabriela
Howard starters: McGinest,Halie; Simpson,Claire; James,Alexys; Buckner,Aziah; McKinnon,Rya; Reeves,Leah;
Robinson,Kaitlynn

1-0 [Serve: McGinest,Halie] Block Solo by Robinson,Kaitlynn (Attack error by Harper,Kamren). S:HOW P:HOW
1-1 [Serve: McGinest,Halie] Service error. S:HOW P:NCC
1-2 [Serve: Rouse,Allyson] Attack error by McKinnon,Rya. S:NCC P:NCC
2-2 [Serve: Rouse,Allyson] Kill by McKinnon,Rya (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
3-2 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Kill by McKinnon,Rya (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:HOW P:HOW
3-3 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Kill by Harper,Kamren (assist from Beaty,Leanna). S:HOW P:NCC

NCC sub in: Joldic,Neira.
4-3 [Serve: Joldic,Neira] Service error. S:NCC P:HOW

HOW sub in: Wright,Kennedi.
4-4 [Serve: McKinnon,Rya] Kill by Felix-Baeza,Gabriela. S:HOW P:NCC
5-4 [Serve: Harper,Kamren] Attack error by Searcy,Makenzi. S:NCC P:HOW

HOW sub in: Jethroe,Zenai.
6-4 [Serve: Simpson,Claire] Attack error by Beaty,Leanna. S:HOW P:HOW
6-5 [Serve: Simpson,Claire] Kill by Searcy,Makenzi (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC
6-6 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Kill by Cripa Nasser,Manuela. S:NCC P:NCC
6-7 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Service ace by Beaty,Leanna (Reception Error: McKinnon,Rya). S:NCC P:NCC
7-7 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Service error. S:NCC P:HOW
7-8 [Serve: James,Alexys] Attack error by Jethroe,Zenai. S:HOW P:NCC
7-9 [Serve: Cripa Nasser,Manuela] Kill by Mason,Jenelle (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:NCC P:NCC
8-9 [Serve: Cripa Nasser,Manuela] Service error. S:NCC P:HOW
9-9 [Serve: Buckner,Aziah] Block Assist by Reeves,Leah; Jethroe,Zenai (Attack error by Mason,Jenelle). S:HOW P:HOW
10-9 [Serve: Buckner,Aziah] Attack error by Searcy,Makenzi. S:HOW P:HOW
10-10 [Serve: Buckner,Aziah] Kill by Rouse,Allyson (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC

HOW sub in: Shelton,Camryn.
NCC sub in: Gibbons,Hailey.

11-10 [Serve: Gibbons,Hailey] Kill by Jethroe,Zenai (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
11-11 [Serve: McGinest,Halie] Kill by Harper,Kamren (assist from Felix-Baeza,Gabriela). S:HOW P:NCC
11-12 [Serve: Rouse,Allyson] Block Solo by Harper,Kamren (Attack error by Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:NCC
11-13 [Serve: Rouse,Allyson] Kill by Beaty,Leanna. S:NCC P:NCC
12-13 [Serve: Rouse,Allyson] Kill by Robinson,Kaitlynn (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW

HOW sub in: Howard,Corinne.
13-13 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Kill by Robinson,Kaitlynn (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:HOW P:HOW
13-14 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Kill by Harper,Kamren (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC
13-15 [Serve: Joldic,Neira] Kill by Harper,Kamren (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:NCC P:NCC
14-15 [Serve: Joldic,Neira] Kill by McKinnon,Rya (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
14-16 [Serve: McKinnon,Rya] Service error. S:HOW P:NCC
15-16 [Serve: Harper,Kamren] Kill by Wright,Kennedi (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
15-17 [Serve: Simpson,Claire] Attack error by Wright,Kennedi. S:HOW P:NCC
16-17 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Kill by Wright,Kennedi (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
16-18 [Serve: James,Alexys] Kill by Harper,Kamren (assist from Searcy,Makenzi). S:HOW P:NCC

Timeout by Howard. S:HOW
16-19 [Serve: Cripa Nasser,Manuela] Attack error by Wright,Kennedi. S:NCC P:NCC
17-19 [Serve: Cripa Nasser,Manuela] Kill by Jethroe,Zenai (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
17-20 [Serve: Buckner,Aziah] Attack error by Jethroe,Zenai. S:HOW P:NCC
18-20 [Serve: Gibbons,Hailey] Service error. S:NCC P:HOW
19-20 [Serve: McGinest,Halie] Block Solo by Robinson,Kaitlynn (Attack error by Harper,Kamren). S:HOW P:HOW
19-21 [Serve: McGinest,Halie] Kill by Rouse,Allyson (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC
19-22 [Serve: Rouse,Allyson] Service ace by Rouse,Allyson. S:NCC P:NCC
20-22 [Serve: Rouse,Allyson] Kill by McKinnon,Rya (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW



Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
21-22 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Kill by Robinson,Kaitlynn. S:HOW P:HOW
22-22 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Attack error by Harper,Kamren. S:HOW P:HOW

Timeout by N.C. Central. S:HOW
22-23 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Block Solo by Mason,Jenelle (Attack error by McKinnon,Rya). S:HOW P:NCC
23-23 [Serve: Joldic,Neira] Kill by James,Alexys (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
23-24 [Serve: McKinnon,Rya] Service error. -- MATCH POINT. S:HOW P:NCC
23-25 [Serve: Harper,Kamren] Attack error by James,Alexys. -- MATCH N.C. CENTRAL. S:NCC P:NCC



Howard at North Carolina Central
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Howard vs N.C. Central (10/10/2025 at Durham, NC)

Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
N.C. Central starters: Beaty,Leanna; Rouse,Allyson; Harper,Kamren; Cripa Nasser,Manuela; Gibbons,Hailey;
Mason,Jenelle; Felix-Baeza,Gabriela
Howard starters: Simpson,Claire; James,Alexys; Buckner,Aziah; McKinnon,Rya; Reeves,Leah;
Robinson,Kaitlynn; Jethroe,Zenai

1-0 [Serve: Gibbons,Hailey] Kill by Jethroe,Zenai (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
HOW sub in: McGinest,Halie.

2-0 [Serve: McGinest,Halie] Kill by McKinnon,Rya (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:HOW P:HOW
2-1 [Serve: McGinest,Halie] Kill by Harper,Kamren (assist from Felix-Baeza,Gabriela). S:HOW P:NCC
3-1 [Serve: Rouse,Allyson] Service error. S:NCC P:HOW
3-2 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Kill by Harper,Kamren (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC

NCC sub in: Joldic,Neira.
3-3 [Serve: Joldic,Neira] Kill by Harper,Kamren (assist from Felix-Baeza,Gabriela). S:NCC P:NCC
4-3 [Serve: Joldic,Neira] Kill by McKinnon,Rya (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW

HOW sub in: Wright,Kennedi.
4-4 [Serve: McKinnon,Rya] Kill by Beaty,Leanna (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC

NCC sub in: Searcy,Makenzi.
4-5 [Serve: Harper,Kamren] Kill by Harper,Kamren (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:NCC P:NCC
5-5 [Serve: Harper,Kamren] Kill by Wright,Kennedi (assist from McKinnon,Rya). S:NCC P:HOW
5-6 [Serve: Simpson,Claire] Kill by Beaty,Leanna (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC
6-6 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Kill by Jethroe,Zenai (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW

HOW sub in: Shelton,Camryn.
6-7 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Service error. S:HOW P:NCC
6-8 [Serve: Cripa Nasser,Manuela] Attack error by Wright,Kennedi. S:NCC P:NCC
7-8 [Serve: Cripa Nasser,Manuela] Service error. S:NCC P:HOW
8-8 [Serve: Buckner,Aziah] Attack error by Harper,Kamren. S:HOW P:HOW
8-9 [Serve: Buckner,Aziah] Kill by Mason,Jenelle (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC
9-9 [Serve: Gibbons,Hailey] Kill by Jethroe,Zenai (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
10-9 [Serve: McGinest,Halie] Attack error by Harper,Kamren. S:HOW P:HOW
11-9 [Serve: McGinest,Halie] Attack error by Harper,Kamren. S:HOW P:HOW
11-10 [Serve: McGinest,Halie] Kill by Rouse,Allyson (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC
12-10 [Serve: Rouse,Allyson] Kill by McKinnon,Rya (assist from Reeves,Leah) - Block error by Beaty,Leanna. S:NCC P:HOW
13-10 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Attack error by Harper,Kamren. S:HOW P:HOW
14-10 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Attack error by Harper,Kamren. S:HOW P:HOW
14-11 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Kill by Mason,Jenelle (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC
14-12 [Serve: Joldic,Neira] Attack error by James,Alexys. S:NCC P:NCC
15-12 [Serve: Joldic,Neira] Kill by McKinnon,Rya (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
16-12 [Serve: McKinnon,Rya] Attack error by Beaty,Leanna. S:HOW P:HOW
17-12 [Serve: McKinnon,Rya] Attack error by Harper,Kamren. S:HOW P:HOW
17-13 [Serve: McKinnon,Rya] Kill by Beaty,Leanna (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC
17-14 [Serve: Harper,Kamren] Kill by Searcy,Makenzi (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:NCC P:NCC
17-15 [Serve: Harper,Kamren] Block Solo by Beaty,Leanna (Attack error by James,Alexys). S:NCC P:NCC
17-16 [Serve: Harper,Kamren] Kill by Searcy,Makenzi (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:NCC P:NCC

Timeout by Howard. S:NCC
18-16 [Serve: Harper,Kamren] Kill by Buckner,Aziah (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
18-17 [Serve: Simpson,Claire] Attack error by McKinnon,Rya. S:HOW P:NCC
19-17 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Kill by Buckner,Aziah (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
20-17 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Attack error by Searcy,Makenzi. S:HOW P:HOW
21-17 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Service ace by Shelton,Camryn (Reception Error: Felix-Baeza,Gabriela). S:HOW P:HOW

Timeout by N.C. Central. S:HOW
HOW sub in: Shelton,Camryn.

22-17 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] - Block error by Robinson,Kaitlynn. S:HOW P:HOW
23-17 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Service ace by Shelton,Camryn (Reception Error: Harper,Kamren). S:HOW P:HOW



Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
24-17 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Service ace by Shelton,Camryn (Reception Error: Felix-Baeza,Gabriela). -- SET

POINT.
S:HOW P:HOW

24-18 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Attack error by Jethroe,Zenai. -- SET POINT. S:HOW P:NCC
25-18 [Serve: Cripa Nasser,Manuela] Kill by Jethroe,Zenai (assist from Reeves,Leah). -- SET HOWARD. S:NCC P:HOW



Howard at North Carolina Central
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Howard vs N.C. Central (10/10/2025 at Durham, NC)

Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
N.C. Central starters: Beaty,Leanna; Rouse,Allyson; Harper,Kamren; Searcy,Makenzi; Cripa Nasser,Manuela;
Mason,Jenelle; Felix-Baeza,Gabriela
Howard starters: Simpson,Claire; James,Alexys; Buckner,Aziah; McKinnon,Rya; Reeves,Leah;
Robinson,Kaitlynn; Jethroe,Zenai

1-0 [Serve: Buckner,Aziah] Service ace by Buckner,Aziah. S:HOW P:HOW
1-1 [Serve: Buckner,Aziah] Kill by Harper,Kamren (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC
1-2 [Serve: Rouse,Allyson] Kill by Harper,Kamren (assist from Searcy,Makenzi). S:NCC P:NCC
2-2 [Serve: Rouse,Allyson] Service error. S:NCC P:HOW

HOW sub in: McGinest,Halie.
3-2 [Serve: McGinest,Halie] Kill by Reeves,Leah. S:HOW P:HOW
4-2 [Serve: McGinest,Halie] Kill by Reeves,Leah. S:HOW P:HOW
4-3 [Serve: McGinest,Halie] Kill by Harper,Kamren (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC

NCC sub in: Joldic,Neira.
5-3 [Serve: Joldic,Neira] Kill by McKinnon,Rya (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
6-3 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Kill by McKinnon,Rya (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:HOW P:HOW
6-4 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Kill by Harper,Kamren (assist from Felix-Baeza,Gabriela). S:HOW P:NCC
7-4 [Serve: Harper,Kamren] Kill by James,Alexys (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW

HOW sub in: Allen,Gabby.
8-4 [Serve: Allen,Gabby] Block Solo by Buckner,Aziah (Attack error by Beaty,Leanna). S:HOW P:HOW
9-4 [Serve: Allen,Gabby] Attack error by Beaty,Leanna. S:HOW P:HOW

Timeout by N.C. Central. S:HOW
9-5 [Serve: Allen,Gabby] Kill by Searcy,Makenzi (assist from Felix-Baeza,Gabriela). S:HOW P:NCC
9-6 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Kill by Rouse,Allyson (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:NCC P:NCC
10-6 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Block Solo by Buckner,Aziah (Attack error by Harper,Kamren). S:NCC P:HOW
11-6 [Serve: Simpson,Claire] Block Solo by Buckner,Aziah (Attack error by Rouse,Allyson). S:HOW P:HOW
12-6 [Serve: Simpson,Claire] Attack error by Searcy,Makenzi. S:HOW P:HOW

Timeout by N.C. Central. S:HOW
HOW sub in: Wright,Kennedi.

13-6 [Serve: Simpson,Claire] Attack error by Harper,Kamren. S:HOW P:HOW
14-6 [Serve: Simpson,Claire] Kill by Jethroe,Zenai. S:HOW P:HOW

NCC sub in: Campbell,Summer.
14-7 [Serve: Simpson,Claire] Service error. S:HOW P:NCC
15-7 [Serve: Cripa Nasser,Manuela] Kill by Buckner,Aziah (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW

HOW sub in: Shelton,Camryn.
15-8 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Kill by Harper,Kamren (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC
16-8 [Serve: Searcy,Makenzi] Kill by Jethroe,Zenai (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
16-9 [Serve: Buckner,Aziah] Kill by Rouse,Allyson (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC
17-9 [Serve: Rouse,Allyson] Kill by McKinnon,Rya (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
17-10 [Serve: McGinest,Halie] Attack error by Shelton,Camryn. S:HOW P:NCC
18-10 [Serve: Joldic,Neira] Attack error by Harper,Kamren. S:NCC P:HOW
19-10 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Kill by McKinnon,Rya (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:HOW P:HOW

HOW sub in: Howard,Corinne.
19-11 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Kill by Beaty,Leanna (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC
19-12 [Serve: Harper,Kamren] Attack error by McKinnon,Rya. S:NCC P:NCC
20-12 [Serve: Harper,Kamren] Kill by McKinnon,Rya (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW

NCC sub in: Gibbons,Hailey.
20-13 [Serve: Allen,Gabby] Attack error by Buckner,Aziah. S:HOW P:NCC
20-14 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Kill by Searcy,Makenzi (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:NCC P:NCC

Timeout by Howard. S:NCC
20-15 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Block Solo by Cripa Nasser,Manuela (Attack error by Buckner,Aziah). S:NCC P:NCC
20-16 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Kill by Searcy,Makenzi (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:NCC P:NCC
20-17 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Attack error by Robinson,Kaitlynn. S:NCC P:NCC
20-18 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Kill by Cripa Nasser,Manuela. S:NCC P:NCC



Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
Timeout by Howard. S:NCC

20-19 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Attack error by Buckner,Aziah. S:NCC P:NCC
20-20 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Service ace by Beaty,Leanna (Reception Error: McKinnon,Rya). S:NCC P:NCC
21-20 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Kill by James,Alexys (assist from Reeves,Leah) - Block error by Rouse,Allyson. S:NCC P:HOW
21-21 [Serve: Simpson,Claire] Kill by Rouse,Allyson (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC
21-22 [Serve: Cripa Nasser,Manuela] Block Solo by Rouse,Allyson (Attack error by Buckner,Aziah). S:NCC P:NCC
22-22 [Serve: Cripa Nasser,Manuela] Service error. S:NCC P:HOW
23-22 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Attack error by Mason,Jenelle. S:HOW P:HOW
24-22 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Attack error by Harper,Kamren. -- SET POINT. S:HOW P:HOW

NCC sub in: Little,Tayah.
24-23 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Kill by Little,Tayah (assist from Felix-Baeza,Gabriela) - Block error by Reeves,Leah. --

SET POINT.
S:HOW P:NCC

24-24 [Serve: Searcy,Makenzi] Kill by Harper,Kamren (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:NCC P:NCC
24-25 [Serve: Searcy,Makenzi] Attack error by McKinnon,Rya. -- MATCH POINT. S:NCC P:NCC
24-26 [Serve: Searcy,Makenzi] Kill by Little,Tayah (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). -- MATCH N.C. CENTRAL. S:NCC P:NCC



Howard at North Carolina Central
Play-by-Play Summary (4th set)

Howard vs N.C. Central (10/10/2025 at Durham, NC)

Score Plays: Set 4 Serve Point
N.C. Central starters: Beaty,Leanna; Little,Tayah; Rouse,Allyson; Harper,Kamren; Searcy,Makenzi; Cripa
Nasser,Manuela; Felix-Baeza,Gabriela
Howard starters: Simpson,Claire; James,Alexys; Buckner,Aziah; McKinnon,Rya; Reeves,Leah;
Robinson,Kaitlynn; Jethroe,Zenai

1-0 [Serve: Searcy,Makenzi] Kill by McKinnon,Rya (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
HOW sub in: McGinest,Halie.

1-1 [Serve: McGinest,Halie] Kill by Little,Tayah (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC
2-1 [Serve: Rouse,Allyson] Kill by McKinnon,Rya (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
3-1 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Attack error by Harper,Kamren. S:HOW P:HOW
3-2 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Attack error by McKinnon,Rya. S:HOW P:NCC

NCC sub in: Joldic,Neira.
4-2 [Serve: Joldic,Neira] Kill by Robinson,Kaitlynn (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW

HOW sub in: Allen,Gabby.
4-3 [Serve: Allen,Gabby] Kill by Harper,Kamren (assist from Beaty,Leanna). S:HOW P:NCC
4-4 [Serve: Harper,Kamren] Attack error by James,Alexys. S:NCC P:NCC
4-5 [Serve: Harper,Kamren] Kill by Beaty,Leanna (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:NCC P:NCC
5-5 [Serve: Harper,Kamren] Kill by Buckner,Aziah (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
5-6 [Serve: Simpson,Claire] Kill by Harper,Kamren (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC
5-7 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Attack error by Buckner,Aziah. S:NCC P:NCC
6-7 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Kill by Jethroe,Zenai (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW

HOW sub in: Shelton,Camryn.
7-7 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Service ace by Shelton,Camryn (Reception Error: Felix-Baeza,Gabriela). S:HOW P:HOW
8-7 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Block Solo by Buckner,Aziah (Attack error by Harper,Kamren). S:HOW P:HOW
9-7 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Kill by Buckner,Aziah (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:HOW P:HOW
10-7 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Kill by Reeves,Leah. S:HOW P:HOW

Timeout by N.C. Central. S:HOW
11-7 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Block Solo by Buckner,Aziah (Attack error by Rouse,Allyson). S:HOW P:HOW
12-7 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Kill by Jethroe,Zenai (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:HOW P:HOW
13-7 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Kill by Buckner,Aziah (assist from Reeves,Leah) - Block error by Cripa

Nasser,Manuela.
S:HOW P:HOW

NCC sub in: Johnson,Amarah.
13-8 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Service error. S:HOW P:NCC
13-9 [Serve: Cripa Nasser,Manuela] Kill by Searcy,Makenzi. S:NCC P:NCC
14-9 [Serve: Cripa Nasser,Manuela] Kill by Jethroe,Zenai (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
14-10 [Serve: Buckner,Aziah] Kill by Little,Tayah (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC
15-10 [Serve: Searcy,Makenzi] Kill by Jethroe,Zenai (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
16-10 [Serve: McGinest,Halie] Service ace by McGinest,Halie. S:HOW P:HOW
17-10 [Serve: McGinest,Halie] Service ace by McGinest,Halie (Reception Error: Felix-Baeza,Gabriela). S:HOW P:HOW

Timeout by N.C. Central. S:HOW
17-11 [Serve: McGinest,Halie] Kill by Harper,Kamren (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC
17-12 [Serve: Rouse,Allyson] Service ace by Rouse,Allyson (Reception Error: Simpson,Claire). S:NCC P:NCC
18-12 [Serve: Rouse,Allyson] Service error. S:NCC P:HOW
18-13 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Kill by Little,Tayah (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC
19-13 [Serve: Joldic,Neira] Kill by McKinnon,Rya (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
19-14 [Serve: Allen,Gabby] Service error. S:HOW P:NCC
20-14 [Serve: Harper,Kamren] Kill by Robinson,Kaitlynn (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
21-14 [Serve: Simpson,Claire] Bad set by Felix-Baeza,Gabriela. S:HOW P:HOW

NCC sub in: Gibbons,Hailey.
22-14 [Serve: Simpson,Claire] Service ace by Simpson,Claire (Reception Error: Gibbons,Hailey). S:HOW P:HOW
22-15 [Serve: Simpson,Claire] Block Solo by Searcy,Makenzi (Attack error by James,Alexys). S:HOW P:NCC
22-16 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Kill by Searcy,Makenzi (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:NCC P:NCC
22-17 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Kill by Searcy,Makenzi. S:NCC P:NCC

Timeout by Howard. S:NCC



Score Plays: Set 4 Serve Point
23-17 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] (assist from Jethroe,Zenai)Bad set by Cripa Nasser,Manuela. S:NCC P:HOW
24-17 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Block Solo by Jethroe,Zenai (Attack error by Searcy,Makenzi). -- SET POINT. S:HOW P:HOW
24-18 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Service error. -- SET POINT. S:HOW P:NCC
25-18 [Serve: Cripa Nasser,Manuela] Kill by McKinnon,Rya (assist from Reeves,Leah). -- SET HOWARD. S:NCC P:HOW



Howard at North Carolina Central
Play-by-Play Summary (5th set)

Howard vs N.C. Central (10/10/2025 at Durham, NC)

Score Plays: Set 5 Serve Point
N.C. Central starters: Beaty,Leanna; Little,Tayah; Rouse,Allyson; Harper,Kamren; Searcy,Makenzi; Cripa
Nasser,Manuela; Felix-Baeza,Gabriela
Howard starters: Simpson,Claire; Buckner,Aziah; McKinnon,Rya; Shelton,Camryn; Reeves,Leah;
Robinson,Kaitlynn; Jethroe,Zenai

1-0 [Serve: Searcy,Makenzi] Kill by Jethroe,Zenai (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
HOW sub in: McGinest,Halie.

1-1 [Serve: McGinest,Halie] Kill by Harper,Kamren (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC
2-1 [Serve: Rouse,Allyson] Service error. S:NCC P:HOW
3-1 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Attack error by Searcy,Makenzi. S:HOW P:HOW
4-1 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Service ace by Reeves,Leah (Reception Error: Searcy,Makenzi). S:HOW P:HOW

NCC sub in: Gibbons,Hailey.
5-1 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Kill by McKinnon,Rya (assist from Reeves,Leah) - Block error by Beaty,Leanna. S:HOW P:HOW

Timeout by N.C. Central. S:HOW
5-2 [Serve: Reeves,Leah] Kill by Beaty,Leanna (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC

NCC sub in: Joldic,Neira.
5-3 [Serve: Joldic,Neira] Kill by Harper,Kamren (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:NCC P:NCC
6-3 [Serve: Joldic,Neira] Attack error by Harper,Kamren. S:NCC P:HOW

HOW sub in: James,Alexys.
HOW sub in: Allen,Gabby.

7-3 [Serve: Allen,Gabby] Kill by Buckner,Aziah (assist from Reeves,Leah) - Block error by Cripa Nasser,Manuela. S:HOW P:HOW
7-4 [Serve: Allen,Gabby] Service error. S:HOW P:NCC
7-5 [Serve: Harper,Kamren] Kill by Beaty,Leanna (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:NCC P:NCC
7-6 [Serve: Harper,Kamren] Attack error by McKinnon,Rya. S:NCC P:NCC

Timeout by Howard. S:NCC
7-7 [Serve: Harper,Kamren] Kill by Cripa Nasser,Manuela. S:NCC P:NCC
8-7 [Serve: Harper,Kamren] Kill by James,Alexys (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:NCC P:HOW
9-7 [Serve: Simpson,Claire] Service ace by Simpson,Claire (Reception Error: Felix-Baeza,Gabriela). S:HOW P:HOW
10-7 [Serve: Simpson,Claire] Kill by Jethroe,Zenai (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:HOW P:HOW

Timeout by N.C. Central. S:HOW
11-7 [Serve: Simpson,Claire] Attack error by Cripa Nasser,Manuela. S:HOW P:HOW
11-8 [Serve: Simpson,Claire] Attack error by James,Alexys. S:HOW P:NCC
11-9 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Block Solo by Rouse,Allyson (Attack error by Jethroe,Zenai). S:NCC P:NCC
12-9 [Serve: Beaty,Leanna] Service error. S:NCC P:HOW
13-9 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Kill by Buckner,Aziah (assist from Reeves,Leah). S:HOW P:HOW
13-10 [Serve: Shelton,Camryn] Kill by Rouse,Allyson (assist from Cripa Nasser,Manuela). S:HOW P:NCC
14-10 [Serve: Cripa Nasser,Manuela] Attack error by Harper,Kamren. -- MATCH POINT. S:NCC P:HOW
15-10 [Serve: Buckner,Aziah] Service ace by Buckner,Aziah (Reception Error: Felix-Baeza,Gabriela). -- MATCH

HOWARD.
S:HOW P:HOW


